(HA-96-29) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00822 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 28, 1995

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALLOCATION OF \$350,000 IN HOUSING TRUST FUND REHABILITATION FUNDS TO THE HOUSING COMMISSION REHABILITATION PROGRAM FOR REHABILITATION OF SINGLE FAMILY HOMES AND MOBILE HOMES

WHEREAS, on October 30, 1995, the Housing Commission approved the allocation of \$350,000 in Housing Trust Fund rehabilitation funds to the Housing Commission Rehabilitation Program for rehabilitation of single family homes and mobile homes; and

WHEREAS, on August 22, 1994, the Housing Commission approved the Housing Trust Fund FY95 Implementation Strategy that includes a provision for the rehabilitation of owner-occupied residences and owner-occupied mobile homes; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Board of Trustees has recommended that the Housing Commission Board commit all funds allocated to rehabilitation activities, by the Housing Trust Fund FY95 Implementation Strategy, to the Housing Commission Rehabilitation Program; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the proposed allocation of rehabilitation funds is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director of the San Diego Housing Commission is authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to carry out and implement this resolution.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 11/15/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-29 Form=ha.t